



Order Sheet

WPS No. 6363 of 2017Badri Prasad Rathore **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited

23/11/2017	<p>Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri Shailendra Shukla, counsel for respondents 1 and 2.</p> <p>Shri Shashank Thakur, Govt. Adv. for respondents 3, 4 and 5.</p> <p>In view of the submission that the civil dispute between the petitioner and the other claimants of the land acquired by the SECL has ended in petitioner's favour wherein SECL was also party, counsel for the SECL shall seek instructions regarding petitioner's claim for payment of compensation and appointment.</p> <p>List this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p>
Deepti	