



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6363 of 2017**

Badri Prasad Rathore **Versus** South Eastern Coalfields Limited and others

15.06.2024	<p>Mr. Anurag Mishra, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for respondents No. 1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>Ms. Nupoor Sonkar, P.L. for the State/respondents No. 3 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Bajpai prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply.</p> <p>Call this matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Siddhant	