

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6363 of 2017****Badri Prasad Rathore *versus* South Eastern Coalfields Limited****Order Sheet**

27/01/2025	<p>Mr. Shaswat Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Chandresh Shrivastava, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, Counsel for the Respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. R.N. Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/ Respondents No.3 to 5.</p> <p>Counsel for the Respondents prays for three weeks' time to file their return.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter in week commencing 24/02/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">-Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Chandrakant	