

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6363 of 2017****Badri Prasad Rathore *versus* South Eastern Coalfields Limited**

24/02/2025	<p>Shri Anmol Sharma, Advocate appearing on behalf of Shri Chandresh Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Sudhir Kumar Bajpai, counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 2.</p> <p>Ms. Pragya Pandey, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondents No. 3 to 5.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents No. 1 & 2 has submitted his return today itself and prays for three weeks time to file rejoinder.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>List it thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Kamde	